A10581-40

## 10/220455 DT20 Recta + CUPTO 29 AUG 2002

	_	27 AUG 2002
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	11-20-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TH1705 US
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	- 102283925	uie attached original documents or copy thereof.
	atelits and Trademarks. Flease record	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John Michele HIRSCH George Leo STEGEMEIER  James William HALL Robert Rex BURNETT  William Mountjoy SAVAGE Frederick Gordon CARL, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying part	March 08, 2001 March 19, 2001 March 08, 2001 March 08, 2001 March 08, 2001 March 08, 2001 y(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Shell Oil Company P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 8 and 19		Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	1022045	5
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attach	ed?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma		o. Total fulliber of applications and pateins involved.
Name: Del S. Christensen Shell Oil Company Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 910 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252	2-2463	
		7 . Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
70 Milod (867.96% 00000085 191800	10220450	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
, 7 <mark>50,32 49,06</mark> 39		8. Deposit account number:  19-1800  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
original document.	lief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Del S. Christensen  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 013255 FRAME: 0561

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John Michele HIRSCH, George Leo STEGEMEIER, James William HALL, Robert Rex BURNETT, William Mountjoy SAVAGE, and Frederick Gordon CARL, Jr. have made a certain improvement in **WIRELESS DOWNHOLE MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL FOR OPTIMIZING GAS LIFT WELL AND FIELD PERFORMANCE** for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as TH1705 (US), have been executed by us, and,

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of SHELL OIL COMPANY to execute such separate deed to SHELL OIL COMPANY or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to SHELL OIL COMPANY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names. Witnesses:

JOHN MICHELE HIRSCH

Date

8 Mary (2001

GEORGE LEO STEGEMEIE

Mork 19, 2001

.0

(Witness)

(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 013255 FRAME: 0562

## Assignment (page 2)

JAMES WILLIAM HALL

8 March 200 (
Date

Molke De

ROBERT REX BURNETT

Date ) 1 /

WILLIAM MOUNTJOY SAVAGE

S MARCH 2001 Date

FREDERICK GORDON CARL, JR.

3/8/0/

(Witness)

Anda R. Lee (Witness)

(Witness)

(Witness)

(Witness)

(Witness)

Witness

**RECORDED: 08/29/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013255 FRAME: 0563